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Poster judging begins

Award preparation
Industry mentors view posters

Drinks and canapes are served 

General guests arrive

Opening event
Welcome by Professor Ron Wakefield 
Head of School
Property, Construction and Project Management

Presentations of awards

Door prize and farewell 
Presented by Professor Ron Wakefield 

Drinks and canapes are served

Event concludes

Order of Proceedings



22 October 2015

RMIT PCPM EP 25/06/15

PM1
PM2

PM4
PM5

PM6
PM7 PM9

PM10
PM11

PM13
PM14

PM15
PM16

PM17
PM18

PM19
PM20

PM23
PM24

PM21
PM22

PM25
PM26

PM27
PM28

PM31
PM32

PM29
PM30

PM33
PM34

PM35
PM36

PM39
PM40

PM37
PM38

PM41
PM42

PM43
PM44

PM47
PM48

PM45
PM46

PM49
PM50

PM51
PM52

PV1
PV2

PV3
PV4

PV5
PV6

PV7
PV8

PV9
PV10

PV11
PV12

PV13
PV14

PV15
PV16

PV17
PV18

PV19
PV20

PV21
PV22

PV23
PV24

PV25
PV26 

PV27
PV28

PV29
PV30

PV31
PV32

PV33
PV34 PV35

PV36

PV37
PV38

PV39
PV40

PV41
PV42 

PV43
PV44

PV45
PV46

PV47
PV48

PV49
PV50

PV51
PV52

CM1
CM2

CM3
CM4

CM5
CM6

CM7
CM8

CM9
CM10

CM11
CM12

CM13
CM14

CM15
CM16

CM17
CM18

CM19
CM20

CM21
CM22

CM23
CM24

CM25
CM26

CM27
CM28

CM29
CM30

CM31
CM32

CM33
CM34

CM35
CM36

CM37
CM38

CM39
CM40

CM41
CM42

CM43
CM44

CM45
CM46

CM48 CM50
CM51

CM52
CM53

CM54
CM55

CM56
CM57 CM58

CM59
CM60
CM61

CM62
CM63

CM64
CM65

CM66
CM67

CM68
CM69

CM70
CM71

CM72
CM73

CM74
CM75

CM76
CM77

CM78
CM79

CM80
CM81

CM83 CM85
CM86

CM87
CM88

CM89
CM90 CM91

CM92
CM93
CM94

CM95
CM96

CM97
CM98

CM99
CM100

CM101
CM102

CM103
CM104

CM105
CM106

CM107
CM108

CM109
CM110

CM111
CM112

CM113
CM114 CM115

CM116
CM117
CM118

CM119
CM120

CM121
CM122

CM123
CM124

CM125
CM126

CM127

PV53

PM8

CM49

CM84

Final Year Poster Design
Floor Plan

As part of their Honours Research component the 
final year Bachelor students have created posters as 
info-graphics of their Research findings. This floor 
map shows the location of each student’s poster.
* Please refer to the next page for the references. 
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Etihad Stadium
Medallion Brasserie,
Level 2,  Gate 9



Abade, Cassandra Louise
Alikakos, Raphael
)LSSVÄVYL��(U[OVU`
Benson, Andrew James
)YHKI\Y �̀�1HTPL�3V\PZL
Dao, Tuan Kiet
Delinac, Luke Thomas
Dixon, Victoria Melita
Donato, Nick Dean
Downie, James William
.LVYNL��;PTV[O`�+H]PK
Grant, Trent Maxwell
/H`^HYK��7L[LY�9VILY[
Herbert, Jason Lee
Hussain, Hasanain
/\ZZL �̀�7H\S�:[LWOLU
1HJRZVU��7H[YPJR�1VOU
Jerman, Jonathon Beau
Kartal, Muharrem
2LHU��7H[YPJR�*OYPZ[VWOLY
Kirugo, John Ndungi
3HP��1PTT`�;Za�2PU
Lambert, James William
3L �̀�9VZLTHY`�3H\YH�*SHPYL
4HJJPVSSP��/HYY`�2LUUL[O
4HPVYPUV��,TPS`�4HYLL
Maric, Darko
4HYYPV[[��3\RL�(ZOSL`
McWilliam, Hugh Sheridan Nicholas
4VU[LSLVUL��/PSSHY`
Nassif, Rabia
5N\`LU��7OPSPW�+\UN
Nicholls, Jack
Nicholson, Jane Adelaide
Nicolaou, Alexandra
7LYLYH��@VTHSLL�0YLZOH
Reis, Esther Jane
9PKVSÄ��(SHUH
Simmons, Jonathon Richard
Siragusano, Ben Alexander

Susnjar, Marko
;HUN��:PTVU�@PVUN�@H^
;OVYZ[LUZVU��(UKYL^�7H\S
Tram, Mai Thanh
Whittaker, Samuel John Lawton
>VUN��1PH�1PLY�+H]PK�7L[LY�4�
.HYYHYK��3HJOSHU�7H[YPJR
:TP[O��+`SHU�1VZO\H
Smrdel, Adam Joel
Lu, Benjamin
;OVYZ[LUZVU��1HTLZ�>PSSPHT�0HU
(SP��4LY`LT
9HTWHS��1H`ZVU�9VILY[
Tarhini, Bassel

Anderson, Matthew Luke
Anglin, Jared John
Arar, Andrea
Breen, James Gordon
)YPќH��1HX\LSPUL
*HYYVSS��>PSSPHT�.LVYNL�(U[OVU`
*OPHT��;PTV[O`�;VVU�@VUN
Connell, Andrew James
+HUHOLY��9`HU�1VOU
Downie, Andrew Hugh
Elkington, Kate Jean
Ernestine, Coco Letitia
Fang, Qiwen
-LLY �̀�)YPKNL[�*H[OLYPUL
Foo, Benedict Ming Hong
Hall, Tara Kathleen
/PJRL �̀�/HYYPZ�:[LLSL�/HTPZO
2HY\UHTVVY[O �̀�9VUHSK�9HTHUHO
Liston, James Vernon
3SV`K��2LUUL[O�>PSSPHT
3VKNL��7YPZJPSSH�(SL_HUKYH
Lodge, William Lewis
Mc Cann, Ben Luke
McGlade, Hugh Joseph
McGrath, Joseph Daniel

4VUHNOHU��7H[YPJR�1VZLWO
Moore, Thomas Charles
Morandini, Stefano Gianvittorio
5N\`LU��+H]PK�4PUO�8\HUN
Oliva, Giulia Elisa
Otto, Jeanette Ellen
7LSJOLU��,TPL�9LILJJH
Ricciuti, Jason
Roche, Chris Andrew
Romas, Gianni Terence
Runic, Jason Scott
:HNSHT��0ZTLOHU
:JHќHYV��(KYPHU
Schumacher, Todd Maurice
Sheen, Jovie
Singh, Jugsangeet
Song, Xialin
:[LWOLUZ��1HYY`K�>PSSPHT
Sun, Michael Shuo
;\YRH`VNS\��;VTHZ�,YLU
>HSRLY��+H]PK�7H\S
Walker, Reece William
Watson, Thomas Lemaistre
Wong, Anika
@V\UN��4PJOHLS�;OVTHZ
Gallardo, Juan Francisco

Al-Hasni, Mohamed Ali Salim
(SP��(``V\I�4VOHTLK
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Attalla, Rimon
A’Vard, James Leonard
)HSHZ\IYHTHUPHT��7Y\ZOV[O
Banovic, Grace Leigh
Bardoel, William Robert
Barrett, Dirk James
Barros, David
)H`SPZ��/HYY`�>PSSPHT
Bear, Hugh Alan
)LS]LKLYL��(U[OVU`�1VZLWO

Floor Plan Key
Final Year Poster Design
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)LUPNUV��1VZO\H�(U[OVU`
Benjamin, Jonathan Bruce
Beriman, Jack Thomas
)L`SPL��,UaV
)\`ZLU��+H]PK�1VOU
*HSL �̀�4H[[OL^�+V\NSHZ
Carter, Edward Alexander
Chalmers, Shane Stephen
*OVUN��@PUN�1\UU
*VSSPLY��;PTV[O`
Cooper, Alastair James
*V_��3PHT�7H\S
Currie, Jack William
Curtin, Daniel James
Dessmann, Daniel John
Doddato, Kristian John
,KTVUKZVU��3\RL�4HJRLUaPL
Gauci, Jack Lewis
Goodear, Thomas Edward
.V[JO��1HJVI�(U[OVU`
Grubor, Branko
Gwak, Seunggwan
Ha, Kien Khong
Harsic, Stefan
Heal, Charles Andrew
Hermans, Daniel
/\NOLZ��1LYLT`�*OHYSLZ
Hughes, Michael Richard
0NUH[PKPZ��(SL_HUKLY�1HTLZ
1LURPUZ��)LUQHTPU�)HPSL`
Jewell, Sebastian Stephen
2HULSSVWV\SVZ��4PJOHLS�7OPSSPW
Kii, Samuel Chu Lian
2VZR �̀�3LL�(SILY[
Kotevska, Stefani
Kovarik, Joshua Evan
2YVTT`KHZ��.LVYNL
2Y`ZRV^��>LZSL`�:JV[[
3H�-VU[HPUL��4P[JOLSS�9H`TVUK
Lai, Jean

3P��4PUN`HUN
Lin, Tong
Ling, Roland Zen Lee
Liu, Si Bo
Loncaric, Matthew Francis
3 �̀�:VWOPL
Marino, Marco
4HY[HRPZ��1VZLWO�/HYY`
Massoud, Christopher Amir
4H_^LSS��/HYY`�*YH^MVYK
4HaVSL[[P��4H_�+`SHU
Mikha, Chris
Mioni, Daniel Havilah
Mitchell, Stuart Malcolm
Mitrevski, Atanas-Tase
4VOK�/HZHU��5\Ya\SHPROH
Mohd Zawawi, Nik Noor Zulaikha
4VSVU �̀�5PJOVSHZ�7H[YPJR
Morrison, Christopher Luke
4V\SK��7H[YPJR�3PUJVSU
4`KHYHZ��:[L]LU
4`PU[��>PU
5H`SVY��,SSPV[�7OPSSPWZ
5LPSZVU��(SL_HUKLY�0]HU
Nichols, Brodie Jonathon
5PR�/HUPќ��5PR�(TPYH�:VÄ`H
5PZZLU��/HYY`�(SL_HUKLY
Ong, Amanda Rui Ai
6V��:H^�7HPUN�;OL
7HUH`P��3PHT�,]HU
7HUU\UaPV��3\RL�)LUQHTPU
7O\��/V^PL
9H`ULZ�.YLLUV^��4P[JOLSS�:[L]LU
Ribet, Marcus James
Rittman, Xavier Joseph
Robertson, James Michael
9VJP��1Lќ
Romano, Nicholas Hendrik
Sargent, Luke William Ronald
:HYRPZ��-H`La�-HKP

Schipp, Alexander James
Secatore, Chanelle Maree
Smith, Zaron Charles Brett
Stevens, Blake Maxwell
Stewart, David John
:`RLZ��)PSS`�1VOU
Tabacco, Lucas
;HU��3P�3PU�:OLY`S
;L[`\ROPU��5PRP[H
Thompson, Kirk Kevin
Tie, Brandon Sin Jern
Tomadin, Steven
Tossia, Daniel
;YHU��9H`TVUK
Travers, Nicholas Theo
Tregear, Michael Robert
Tsiakiris, Nicholas
;`aaLY��:LHU�1HTLZ
Valling, Stefan Andres
Van Meel, Jake William
=LYI`SH��1HTLZ�7L[LY
Verga, Danielle
>HUN��5PJVSH�1VYK`UL
>HYML��(KHT�7H[YPJR
Webber, Samuel
Wiencke, Edward James Kenneth
>VUN��2HY�@LL
Zaia, Sebastian
Zheng, Jun
Zhou, Junnan
A^HY��*OHYSLZ�7L[LY�0HU
Zwar, Craig Andrew

Key:
PM = Bachelor of Applied Science (Project Management) 
PV = Bachelor of Applied Science (Property and Valuation)
CM = Bachelor of Applied Science (Construction Management)
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Industry Awards

RICS Award

Awarded to students with the highest 
Grade Point Average (GPA) over all three 
undergraduate programs taught in the 
School of Property, Construction and 
Project Management.
Presented by Robert van Raay
Winners: Stephanie Keary, Shimon New, 
John Jie Yong Chin and Wei Chien Lee 

Nucara Family Award

Awarded to a student enrolled in the 
Bachelor of Applied Science (Property and 
Valuation) (Honours) at RMIT who needs to 
relocate from their principle residence in a 
regional area to commence their studies.
Presented by Fred Nucara
Winner: Dean Johnson

Buxton Award

Awarded to the student who achieved 
the highest cumulative GPA in third year 
Bachelor of Applied Science (Construction 
Management).
Presented by Andrew Briggs
Winner: Joseph Martakis

 Tony Carpenter Award

Sponsored by the Australian Institute of 
Quantity Surveyors (AIQS) for excellence in 
courses relating to quantity surveying.
Presented by Vincent Lau
Winner: Charles Zwar

L.A. Casey Award

Sponsored by the AIQS award to joint 
second place winners in courses relating to 
quantity surveying.
Presented by Vincent Lau
Winner: Nik Noor Zulaikha Mohd Zawawi

Corplex Award

Awarded to the Bachelor of Applied Science 
(Construction Management) student who 
excelled in Construction and Business 
Enterprise.
Presented by Stephen Camerlengo
Winner: Ramathasan Jeyamaran

The following organisations have a long-standing partnership with RMIT’s School of Property, 
Construction and Project Management offering awards for students under specific criteria.



AIB FO Watts/W T Morris Award

Awarded to the DUX of the Bachelor 
of Applied Science (Construction 
Management) in 2014.
Presented by Tom Morris
Awarded to: Stephanie Keary

AIB Chapter Medal Award

Awarded to the Bachelor of Applied Science 
(Construction Management) student who 
achieved the highest cumulative GPA in 4th 
year.
Presented by David Burnell
Winner: Stephanie Keary 

Muller Partnership Award

Awarded to the best student in Building 
Measurement and Estimating.
Presented by Richard Samuels
Winner: Bryce Hill-Buxton

Probuild Award

Awarded to the student with the best 
grade in the penultimate courses Managing 
Complex Projects and Advanced Project 
Management.
Presented by Adam Barker
Winner: Spencer Dunbabin

CIOB QEII Award

Awarded to the Chartered Institute of 
Building (CIOB) student member who 
achieved the GPA over the construction 
technology courses in Bachelor of Applied 
Science (Construction Management).
Presented by Patrick Weaver 
Winner: Chris Mikha

PSA Project Award

Awarded to the Masters of International and 
Urban Environmental Management student 
who displayed an exemplary understanding 
of the theory and practice of the Community 
Program to Project Management.
Presented by Dr Paul Steinfort
Winner: Corbin Stevic

PSA Project Award

Awarded to the Masters of Project 
Management student who displayed an 
exemplary understanding of the theory and 
practice of Community Program to Project 
Management
Presented by Dr Paul Steinfort
Winner: Kribashini Kisten-Reddy

Grade Point Average (GPA) is the average of points 
allocated to each grade. e.g. Pass=1, Credit=2, 
Distinction=3, High Distinction=4.



Scholarship Awards

Stockland Ervin Graf Scholarship

Each year, Stockland offers a scholarship 
to a high performing student studying the 
Bachelor of Applied Science (Property and 
Valuation) degree at RMIT. The Scholarship 
was created in honour of the late Ervin Graf, 
who founded Stockland in 1952.
Presented by David Allington.
2014 Winner: Priscilla Lodge

GPT Group Scholarship

This GPT Group Scholarship is awarded 
to RMIT property students who will be in 
their final year in 2016 and strive to enter the 
property sector.
Presented by Gemma Adams
2015 Winner: Melissa Gardner

Albury Wodonga API
Geoff Dixon Scholarship

The Albury Wodonga Group offer a 
scholarship annually to assist and encourage 
a student to complete an approved course 
and entry the property profession. The 
successful student demonstrates his or her 
ability to successfully complete the course 
being undertaken.
Presented by Bob Allan
2015 Winner: Gladys Mungati



Construction Management

First Year Winner

L.U. Simon Award
Presented by Jim D Moschoyiannis 
Winner: Thyagi Rashantha Thotage 
Fernando

Second Year Winner

LU Simon Award
Presented by Jim D Moschoyiannis
Winner: Matthew Tankey

Third Year Winner

Rider Levett Bucknall Award

Presented by Ewen McDonald
Winner: Sophie Ly

Fourth Year Winner

Hickory Award

Presented by George Abraham
Winner: Saso Acevski

Project Management

First Year Winner

Norkmark Landscapes Award
Presented by Michael Robinson
Winner: Ahmad Kassab 

Second Year Winner
Jacobs Award
Presented by John Cataldo
Winner: Jessica Borg

Third Year Winner

Hickory Award
Presented by George Abraham
Winner: Alexandra Nicolaou

Fourth Year Winner

Hickory Award

Presented by George Abraham
Winner: Shimon New

Student Achievement Awards
The student achievement awards are given to students who achieved the Highest Grade Point 
Average (GPA) in each year level for each program 2014. GPA is the average of points allocated 
to each grade – e.g. Pass=1, Credit=2, Distinction=3, High Distinction=4. 
GPA is used for honours awards levels and entrance requirements for postgraduate studies.



Master of Project Management

Master of Project Management 
Winner

Solid Support Award
Presented by Praveen Deshpande
Winner: Simon Tassone

Property and Valuation

First Year Winner

API Award
Presented by David Hill
Winner: Samir Pratap Sawe

Second Year Winner

Charter Keck Cramer Award
Presented by Jyotee Patel
Winner: Alisa Tu

Third Year Winner

Muncipal Group of Valuers Award

Presented by Judith Callanan
Winner: Tara Hall

Joint Fourth Year Winners

Villawood Properties Award
Presented by Stuart Verrier
Winner: Angus Sutherland

API Award
Presented by Stephen Andrew
Winner: Samir Michael Gekas

Graduate Diploma in Valuation

Graduate Diploma in Valuation 
Winner
Herron Todd White Award
Presented by Craig Veljkovic 
Winner: Alex Kennedy

Master of Business (Property)

Master of Business (Property) 
Winner

API Award
Presented by David Hill
Winner: Carla Thomson

Student Achievement Awards



RICS Poster Award

Best Construction Management Poster
Presented by Robert van Raay

PMI Poster Award

Best Project Management Poster.
Presented by Chi Keen Low

API Poster Award

Best Property and Valuation Poster.
Presented by Stephen Andrew

Poster Awards

In their final course, fourth year students from the following programs:

• Bachelor of Applied Science (Construction Management)
• Bachelor of Applied Science (Project Management) 
• Bachelor of Applied Science (Property and Valuation) 

*YLH[LK�0UMV�NYHWOPJ�WVZ[LYZ�VM�[OL�YLZLHYJO�^VYR�[OL`�JVTWSL[LK�
^P[O�PUW\[�MYVT�0UK\Z[Y �̀�,HYSPLY�[VUPNO[��PUK\Z[Y`�TLU[VYZ�[VNL[OLY�
MYVT�HJJYLKP[PUN�IVKPLZ�;OL�9V`HS�0UZ[P[\[PVU�VM�*OHY[LYLK�:\Y]L`VYZ�
�90*:���;OL�(\Z[YHSPHU�7YVWLY[`�0UZ[P[\[L��(70��HUK�7YVQLJ[�4HUHNLTLU[�
0UZ[P[\[L��740��HZZPZ[LK�PU�THYRPUN�[OLZL�WVZ[LYZ��
The results have been tallied and the winners are:



Sponsors

RMIT’s School of Property, Construction and Project 
Management would like to thank all of our sponsors for their 
ongoing support to our students and programs.





For further information about the School of Property,  
Construction and Project Management, please contact us at:

RMIT University

Building 8, Level 8, Room 1

360 Swanston Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000

Tel.: + 61 3 9925 2230

Fax.: + 61 3 9925 1939

Email: pcpm@rmit.edu.au

URL: www.rmit.edu.au/propertyconstruction


